1

11-19-2004

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

2

NOV.19.2004 3:31PM	NO.616 P.2	
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Sky Financial Solutions, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: MBNA America Bank, National	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Internal Association Address: Street Address: Rodney Square City: Wilmington	
OtherOhio Citizenship (see guidelines) Ohio Execution Date(s) 11-18-2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	State: Delaware Country: USA Zip: 19884 Association Citizenship national banking	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		

Internal Address: Arent Fox PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Ave, NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Washington, DC	8. Payment Information:
State: Zip:20036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 202 857 6389 Fax Number: 202 857 6395	b. Deposit Account Number 01 2300
Email Address: grow.michael @arentfox.com	Authorized User Name Michael A. Grow

6. Total number of applications and

registrations involved:

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence

E.T. Henry/Trademark Specialist

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Michael A. Grow

9. Signature:

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
TRADEMARK

Signature

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sky Financial Solutions, Inc., ("Assignor"), an Ohio corporation, having an address of 2740 Airport Drive, Columbus, Ohio 43219, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark PRACTICE HEARTBEAT, which was the subject of Application No. 76/152395 and which was registered in the Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2616853 on September 10, 2002;

WHEREAS, MBNA America Bank, National Association, ("Assignee"), a national banking association, having an address of Rodney Square, Wilmington, Delaware 19884, acquired all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark and the assets associated with the mark as of February 24, 2004;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, nunc pro tunc as of February 24, 2004.

SKY FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, INC.

y ((M)

Printed Name Charles Rocha

Date_____///8/Y

TRADEMARK REEL: 002980 FRAME: 0624

RECORDED: 11/19/2004